CITY OF LAKE ELMO

VOLKSMARCH PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS:** The City recognizes the value and benefits to a healthy park system and recreational opportunities in our community
- **WHEREAS:** The City wishes to express appreciation for the commitment and dedication to the local service organizations, volunteers, and businesses who have contributed time and resources to make the City of Lake Elmo a better place to live and work,
- **WHEREAS**: The City also celebrates "Community" by bringing families, friends, and neighbors together to enjoy many festivities,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Mike Pearson, Mayor of Lake Elmo, do hereby proclaim Saturday, October 11, 2014 the first annual Lake Elmo Volksmarch to distinguish Lake Elmo from surrounding cities, and to uphold the City's commitment to community and observance of open space.

SIGNED THIS SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER TWO THOUSAND AND FOURTEEN

BY: Mike Pearson Mayor